

VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARI ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM A Constituent College of Vinayaka Mission's Research Foun Deemed to be University



ANNUAL SPORTSMEET2022-23 <u>REPORT</u>

Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Arts and Science College was Conducted the *VINARTS 2K23* Annual Sports Meet 2022-23 on 04th May 2023 in College Campus. The inauguration ceremony took place at the college premises. The day began on a veryauspicious note with the invocation of God's blessing, Dr.M.Prakash, Professor & Head, Department of Computer Science welcomed the gathering. The Annual Sports Meet beganwith an inauguration ceremony with March past. In Annual Sports Meet, Chief Guest **ProfDr.P.K.Sudhir**, Vice Chancellor, Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to

beUniversity),SalemandProfDr.B.JaykarRegistrar,VinayakaMission'sResearchFoundation(DeemedtobeUniversity),Salemofficiallyinauguratedthetournament,Hosting the flag and delivering the valuable Comments withmotivational speech andCongrats the organizers and players. Our Principal Prof Dr.V.Anbazhagan was honored ourChief Guest with Memento.In Annual Sports Meet, Dr.C.R.Binodh, Director, PhysicalEducation, Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), Salem,Mr.B.Dasapprakasan, HOD & Development Officer, VMKV Arts and Science College,Salem and all the HOD's from various Departments, Faculty Members and Non-Teachingstaffwereenthuasicallyparticipated.

Morethan200studentswereparticipatedinvariousteamsintheAnnualSportsMeet&wont heirprizes.AlltheMedalWinnersreceivedtheprizesfromtheChiefGuest.Agreatdealofenthusias mwasseenthestudentsandfacultymembers.Mr.D.Chinnadurai,PhysicalDirector,VinayakaMi ssion'sKirupanandaVariyarArtsandScienceCollege,Salemorganized thesportsmeet.

INAUGUARATIONCEREMONY



WELCOMEADDRESS



FLAGHOSTING



MARCHPAST



LIGHTINGTHEOLYMPIC TORCH



OATH TAKING



CHIEFGUESTADDRESS





HONOURINGTHECHIEFGUEST





DECLARINGTHEANNUAL SPORTSMEETOPEN



COMMENCEMENTOFTHEEVENT



PRIZEDISTRIBUTION



